Office of Superintendent of Schools March 28, 2008
Board Meeting of April 16, 2008 _

Business Operations
Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

SUBJECT: PARTIAL AWARD BID NO. 031-HH05 - PAPER,
' MULTIPURPOSE XEROGRAPHIC

COMMITTEE: INNOVATION, EFFICIENCY & GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

LINK TO DISTRICT
STRATEGIC PLAN: EVALUATE AND REDESIGN INTERNAL BUSINESS
OPERATIONS

The purpose of this bid, opened on January 15, 2008, is to establish a contract, with an
approved pool of vendors, to purchase, at firm unit prices, quantities, as may be
required, of multipurpose xerographic paper, for Stores and Mail Distribution stock.
This is a term bid which states that the Board may purchase quantities, as may be
required, at the unit price bid, but is not obligated to purchase any guaranteed amount.
Eight (8) vendors responded to this advertised solicitation.

This bid will establish a list of approved vendors, who will be contacted to submit
competitive quotations on all requests exceeding the $6,000 quotation threshold.
Additional brands are being evaluated and will be awarded at a future Board meeting.

Fund Source
0100 - General

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, PARTIAL
AWARD Bid No. 031-HH05 - PAPER. MULTIPURPOSE
XEROGRAPHIC, to establish a contract, with an approved pool of
vendors, to purchase, at firm unit prices, quantities, as may be
required, of multipurpose xerographic paper, for Stores and Mail
Distribution  stock, during the term of the bid, effective
Aprit 16, 2008, through April 15, 2010, as follows:

Page 10f3 E"1 46



OFFICE DEPOT

2100 OLD GERMANTOWN RD, BSDSFLS
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445

OWNER: STEVE ODLAND, C.E.O.

Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications: Item 1.

Item 1 — Paper, white, 20lb, 8-1/2" x 11" @ $26.61 per case/
10 reams, 500 sheets/ream.

MAC PAPERS, INC.

3300 PHILIPS HIGHWAY
JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32207

OWNER: SUTTON MCGEHEE, C.E.O.

Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications: ltem 1.

item 1 — Paper, white, 20Ib, 8-1/2" x 11" @ $27.04 per case/
10 reams, 500 sheetsfream.

MIRITECH INTERNATIONAL, INC.
16011 S.W. 154 AVENUE

MIAMI, FL 33187

OWNER: TITOE MIRIKI, PRESIDENT

Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications: ltem 1.

Item 1 — Paper, white, 20ib, 8-1/2" x 11" @ $27.90 per case/
10 reams, 500 sheetsfream.

CONSOLIDATED PAPERS, INC.

6043 N.W. 167 STREET, A-25

MIAMI, FL. 33015

OWNER: MAURICIO MONTEJO, PRESIDENT

Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications: ltem 2.

Item 2 — Paper, white, 20Ib, 8-1/2" x 14" @ $36.99 per case/
10 reams, 500 sheets/ream.

Page 2 of 3



OSP/ae

MAC PAPERS, INC.

3300 PHILLIPS HIGHWAY
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

OWNER: SUTTON MCGEHEE, C.E.O.

Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications: ltem 2.

Item 2 — Paper, white, 20Ib, 8-1/2" x 14” @ $38.29 per case/
10 reams, 500 sheets/ream.

OFFICE DEPOT -
2100 OLD GERMANTOWN RD, BSDSFLS
DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445

OWNER: STEVE ODLAND, C.E.O.

Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications: Item 2.

item 2 — Paper, white, 20ib, 8-1/2" x 14" @ $38.69 per case/
10 reams, 500 sheets/ream.

MIRITECH INTERNATICONAL, INC.
16011 S.W. 154 AVENUE

MIAMLI, FL 33187

OWNER: TITOE MIRIK!, PRESIDENT

Total Low Unit Price Meeting Specifications: item 2.

ltem 2 ~ Paper, white, 20Ib, 8-1/2" x 14” @ $49.93 per case/
10 reams, 500 sheets/ream.

Authorize Procurement Management Services to purchase
up to the total estimated amount of $5,925,904.32.

Page 3 of 3





